_ . — o= BN — R — FRERED A A BT T )
ATA4 RS IEHER $HAGHIAE BN ey g eyt e
THEM> TTEALESE L.

Some carbon parts are oil-treated in order to protect
the surface. If you are concerned about oil, please

[BAG : (Dquf;éa,] N n } (\‘y 7—_ U _I_I-\} ljﬁ‘— wipe it off with a cloth etc. lightly before assemble it.
Battery Holder (BAG 1) (IS U — L& —ERiHE)

(Battery Holder Mounting position)

Assembly instructions for Slide Rack spec car

Ny FU—Kk)ILF—A = > &
o T Ny FU—KILY—B & YT 4 VIR U THE,. SEERIRLET
Battery Holder A Battery Holder B Select the front position and rear position
l("y 7__ U —TIUI/Q— A according to the setting
Battery Holder A
- N NyFU—KRZA
Ny FU—RILF—B | | Rl EEICHEIT Battery Post
X2 3] AT
RIfiIE
Battery Holder B Assemble the other Front position
side in the same way
C SRy FU—KZ k x4 pryes
(> <)%, —2 #BhABE
(Q(l Battery Post Gg‘nj (j'lgssé; Rear position
@ Ny FU—Z bw/{—
RA K x4 M3X12 FH EX
Battery Stopper Post M3X 12 FH Screw
= \wTU=Zbvit= — .
ot Ny FU—Z by ){—RA
/4 Battery Stopper Battery Stopper Post
M3x 15 BHEZ NyFU—ZA Ry )\—
G}: x4 Battery Stopper
M3X 15 BH Screw
. ovuvy
D: M3x 12 FH EZ EHOYa—hLPoNyFU—% O_Jringa
waxizensaren | || O b i) EAN
) N—t— 23U, FlIFE M3X 15 BHEZX
QUVY x4 THELTTEL, M3Xx 15 BH Screw
O-ring When using a longer shorty LiPo
POM Z~—H— battery, insert a spacer (inner
@ (04X ¢7X0.5mm) dlr?\meter 3 mm, sold separately) in %Hh 3 s FREEIEICETITET
X8 this part to adjust. Assemble the other 3
\ y POM ZAXR—H— places in the same way
POM Spacer

erczoma ) HF P —2 (BAG 2) [ ramm W51 o7

(BI5%) Z{ERT 2 EMHILT

Gear Case PILBOFT,
%I LU—DPRIEBFEFBOHRE Use a 4mm wide turnbuckle
Fr—2 ( sl ) X1 M3X%x6 FH t_Z TERLEEN wrench (sold separately) for

M3 X6 FH Screw Please use your own parts easier assembly
for the gray part

Gear Case (Left)

Fvo—X (Bfl)
Gear Case (Right)
A RT—FVIv I
Idler Gear Shaft

FYo—X (Bfll) X1
Gear Case (Right)

% 74 RS—FPy v Tk Nl Fro—2 (Eﬁug
%D M3X10BHEX Gear Case (Left
(' IdIe“r Gear Sh?ft M3X 10 BH Screw @5 M3X6 FH EX
% FPr—ZRZA R~ X1 FUH—ZRAR M3 X6 FH Screw
Gear Case Post Gear Case Post
by 7Y T b X1 by Tov T
Top Shaft _ Top Shaft
M3X6 FH EX
FyIN—=FP—LAL M3 X6 FH Screw

B, vovr o “ﬁ
@7 Upper Arm Mount | ¥BEIEISER

Be careful of
(Left) the orientation NEE(TES
e EZASVEIN 7 wIN—=7—L Be careful of
<‘% RN Al IREEANSCD the orentation
I Upper Arm Mount FYyIN=7—
2 (Right) Mount (Lift) 78 é gr (A ﬁ{fﬂi“)
L OX=F Mount (Right)

R O3F
R letter

(S L letter
X1
M3X 18 BH Screw
M3X 10 BHEZ >
X1

M3X6 FH EX
M3 X6 FH Screw

2020.10 Réve D

M3X 10 BH Screw

M3XB FHEZX X 12
M3X6 FH Screw




B Yol KB _
i A6 ol |uol |Bges =
D o (2] ih @ 0| [DN0¥ X0
S es I =20 L N0 Q _ NS
2 g2 oI o= 0L | kA Jo
3F 23 @ RE o [N _ T?
Se 58 LY = x| |Lz08 ija
Zi,o08 3 NG Xl [YX8=2 P
NgEkgog o | ol [In>Sm I
it D > S N D 130}
| @it 22 5 e — S [N X
2o E8Y R 3 > ~ _ 25
E_o g 2 =0
ERY o528 IS Ng =
~ M%Wmmm WH _ fm annw
% : [SE=AS
NN 8 3 | mab|hs
o ug HBE|XS
< + IT I 5[0
— o5 [ Woo|DS
B C 66 Ens W\G
~ X X H
- i+ oXx I
By ™
20 =
N =
= |8 _
1] € IhG _
H2 1> _
= =
o o
fHIls Ep X
m o RS 3 5.
==} m _TD mnI tm
un.MS L @ v
ima ® , + Zm S © A
O 4 _\m. ) = .P..L mX Em
g Yy |Ks 23 NEl |22 b
2T By 20 mT Do ( WE
v 2 YRS Qo N A g
W4 | n= X . I I3
*S D 3nv4Au _MF H o
= =
Hs P - = =2 KB | ¥
LW = O N U5 _ R 8
(@] (@] Mo ) ]
=) - ()] I i o
2\ B N I i I g}
2 w (@] LT o0 ©° 9
hER K~ D ol %o ! ie
< o m X oX
XL < E 20 =Q _
> =
N o \
£ 4 — —_ — o
_—J Q I S X X X X M 4W = a
X X iy o X X 2
9 # QA L - n 58 x§ x & K&
—IAA e z BN N ANE Y X £ N o “Jw I T 5V1) Ao K1)
.HMAH _..H ih X NIK © © .”_me ._Um .ﬂ\C o o W% W W WW
B w8 =9 ¥ | O X @ >ra 5 0o ® 0 © © ©©
Nle! RO Y2650 I3 N = X @ X X X X X O X X X
@ 3 NT nxgZ 5 C N C I8 num 0o n—m no
o g KhS2 >3 NAE e =x= == =x= ==
= ) B
\ 1l (9] = U o Y8
O] h o=
A~
J
\,

éeve D

~

2020.10 R




L7,

e
Cravion oe=an]]

Ur7vavosyI—
Rear Shock Tower

X1

TAY—kILF— X1
Wire Holder

ESC~Y¥YV bk X1
ESC Mount

T4 —IRARFwy kX2
Body Post Nut

RT 4 —RA K~ X2

Body Post

ESC 7L—hk X1
ESC Plate

RTF4—<YDY M T—b X1
Body Mount Plate

M3X 15 BH EX
(—

M3X 15 BH Screw
]] M3X12 FH ER

X2
M3X 12 FH Screw

M3X8 BHEZR X2
M3X8 BH Screw

M3X6 BH ERX X2
M3X6 BH Screw

M3X6 FH ER X2
M3X6 FH Screw

—
=
jm

A4 RSy Uitk #IHAE

Assembly instructions for Slide Rack spec car

u7v3avs59— (BAG 4)

Rear Shock Tower

WY Iy MUINT ¢« =YDV hefER
EXCL =]

In case of using a magnetic body mount

M3X15 BHEZX
M3X 15 BH Screw

# LRIONZFERLEY
Use the hole at the top

ESC~YDIV bk
ESC Mount

M3X6 FHEX
M3X6 FH Screw

DA ¥—ikILF—
Wire Holder

Ur7vavosy9—
Rear Shock Tower

RF4—iRA
Body Post

ESC JL—b
ESC Plate

#ESC ZRIESH LTI P—KILF—DHBZEABLET
Temporarily fix the ESC and adjust the position
of the wire holder

#* FRIONZEERLEY
Use the hole at the top

M3x8 BH EX
M3X8 BH Screw

X¥RF 4 —[CHbERMBICRIRY NI YV hE
WD {FFTSERTEN
Please attach the magnetic mount to the
position that matches the body.

M3Xx12 BH EX
M3X 12 BH Screw

#* ERIONEERLET
Use the hole at the top

ESC~YDV b
ESC Mount

RF4—IRARFw b
Body Post Nut

IA v —RILT—
Wire Holder

M3x6 FH EX
M3 X6 FH Screw

U7vavo59—

Rear Shock Tower

RF4—IRZARFY
Body Post Nut

ESC FL—b
ESC Plate

XESC Z{RIES LTI A v —RkILY —DIIBZRELET
Temporarily fix the ESC and adjust the position
of the wire holder

¢ |YD-2 fHiERT + —KA b
¢ | 'YD-2 genuine body post

#IU—DBREBFHEOBRE
CEACEEV
Please use your own parts
for the gray part

M3Xx6 BH EX
M3X6 BH Screw

RF4—IIY N TL—h
Body Mount Plate




ASA RSy Uitk HIFHRAS

Assembly instructions for Slide Rack spec car

Hx/\—%v. E—%— (BAG 5)

N\
J

Spur Gear, Motor (4 HEBOLYFEERLTH Y MEGHABET

Tighten the nut using the included wrench

E—45—TL—hkEY
Motor Plate pin

E—5—TL—b X1
Motor Plate

& E—y—TL—h
. Fv bk X1

Motor Plate Nut
@ E—5—TL—h
EY X1
E—5—TJL—h

(T 7IL=8 M3 Motor Plate

.@ FAOVF vy bk X1

~~|Wrench

E—45—7JL—bhFv b
Motor Plate nut

AXON S2UHES \
AN—FY RIS — Recomn%i%%o use AXON

Spur Gear Holder —
Bu Z/N—F (555)

Spur Gear
(Sold separately)

(o AIN—FrHILEF— x1
Spur Gear Holder

AIN—FVTIL—b
Spur Gear Plate /

AN—FVTIL—bk X1
Spur Gear Plate

M3 FA0OVF vk

M3 Nylon Nut
LYF x1 -
Wrench RE—F—, EZF Y, AR IEECARTEV
\ ) Please prepare the motor, pinion, mounting
screws, etc. separately.
_________________ -~
\\} — e ~, \
|6 PAC AR i Vb N
Battery mounting method \

BRIy FU—=ERT BHRIERIFTD
[M1-118S6 : MC-1 BB/\wvFU—

XBFHFEOMEYARYY 3y, U=,
AR—Y— (Bmm [F)] ZFIRSEL NYN—FZWMDOFFTREETY
KHTEL Complete by attaching your front and

When using a thick battery, please rear suspensions, linkages, bumpers, etc.
purchase "M1-118S6: MC-1

Battery Spacer (Bmm thickness)" ~
\ separately. 2020. -I O Reve D




